

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL

Eve Sheedy DVC Executive Director

SHELTER DIRECTORS MEETING

Mission Statement

To strengthen the domestic violence shelters in Los Angeles County to provide comprehensive support to survivors and reduce the incidence of domestic violence. The Shelter Directors also join together to advocate and share organizational and financial resources that improve our domestic violence programs.

Date:	Tuesday, January 21, 2020
Time:	10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
Address:	Los Angeles County Department of Public Works (DPW) 900 S. Fremont Ave. Alhambra, CA 91803
Room:	Small Dining Room
Facility Info:	 Parking is available in any space not marked reserved. Single Stall Restrooms are located on the floors 2 and above Cafeteria located on site

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order & Introductions: Patima Komolamit, Co-Chair and Tatiana Dorman, Co-Chair
- II. Announcements
- III. Updates
- IV. Discussion and Voting for new Shelter Director Committee Co-Chairs
- V. Presentation:
 - > Alexi Jenkins, Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles presents on Adopt-a-Shelter Program
 - LAFLA is seeking local shelters to join our Adopt-a-Shelter program! LAFLA started the Adopt-a-Shelter program in 2018 to reach more domestic violence survivors and provide critical legal help. LAFLA 's Adopt-a-Shelter program brings our legal services directly to partner shelters to enhance collaborative community efforts. Each shelter is assigned a LAFLA attorney, who will hold monthly clinics at local shelters across Greater Los Angeles and offer clients legal advice, retain cases for representation, and give referrals.
- VI. Matters not on the posted agenda (to be presented and placed on a future agenda)
- VII. Public Comments: not to exceed two minutes per person and must be on items of interest which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Council
- VIII. Next meeting is April 21, 2020
- IX. Adjourn

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health – Domestic Violence Council 1000 S. Fremont Ave., A-9 East 5th floor, Alhambra, CA 91803 <u>http://dvcouncil.lacounty.gov/</u> 626-293-2920 jcooper@ph.lacounty.gov | esheedy@ph.lacounty.gov